on the sale was $2.1 million and is included in other operating gain in the 2020 statement of
operations.

17. Subsequent Events

Management has evaluated events and transactions that occurred after December 31, 2021,
through April 14, 2022, which is the date these financial statements were available to be issued, for
inclusion in these financial statements.

In April 2022, the Company made a $20.0 million dividend payment to the Parent.

In March 2022, the Company acquired the assets of two water utility systems serving
approximately 100 equivalent dwelling units in in Cooke County, Texas area for $0.2 million in
cash. This acquisition allowed the Company to expand its operations in the state of Texas.

In March 2022, the Company acquired the assets of wastewater collection and treatment systems
serving approximately 2,600 equivalent dwelling units in portions of Fairfield, Lexington, Richland,
and Orangeburg Counties outside of Columbia, South Carolina for $4.0 million in cash. This
acquisition allowed the Company to expand its operations in the state of South Carolina.

Combined Company

Consolidated Pro-Forma Statements of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2021
(In thousands)

Corix US Combined

Operating revenues 273,988$   248,906$   522,894$

Operating expenses:

Operations and maintenance 170,398   150,895   321,293

Other operating gain, net -   (7,736)   (7,736)

Depreciation and amortization 37,000   36,994   73,994

Taxes other than income taxes 15,259   10,202   25,461

Total 222,657   190,355   413,012

Operating income 51,331   58,551   109,882

Non-operating expense (income):

Interest expense, net 25,614   26,522   52,136

Allowance for funds used during construction (1,957)   -   (1,957)

Gain on sale of assets (596)   -   (596)

Other non-operating income (358)   -   (358)

Total 22,703   26,522   49,225

Income before taxes 28,628   32,029   60,657

Provision for income taxes 4,363   8,367   12,730

Net income 24,265$   23,662$   47,927$

Page 1 of 4

SWW

Combined Company

Consolidated Pro-Forma Balance Sheets

Year Ended December 31, 2021
(In thousands)

Corix US Combined
Property, plant, and equipment, net:

Property, plant, and equipment, at cost 1,624,613$   1,092,588$   2,717,201$
Less accumulated depreciation 512,540   324,248   836,788
Total 1,112,073   768,340   1,880,413

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 2,677   69   2,746
Accounts receivable, net 22,901   12,749   35,650
Unbilled revenues 16,186   13,848   30,034
Prepayments and other assets 11,014   20,892   31,906
Total 52,778   47,558   100,336

Regulatory and other non-current assets:
Regulatory assets and deferred charges 43,830   39,911   83,741
Goodwill 26,541   484,071   510,612
Intangible assets 35,217   57,305   92,522
Other assets 14,895   16,086   30,981
Total 120,483   597,373   717,856

Total assets 1,285,334$   1,413,271$   2,698,605$

Shareholder's equity 269,930$   455,818$   725,748$

Long-term debt 549,012   660,226   1,209,238

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt 27,788   11,298   39,086
Accounts payable 11,670   21,201   32,871
Customer deposits 3,039   1,884   4,923
Accrued taxes 12,401   7,944   20,345
Accrued interest 6,367   6,139   12,506
Other accrued liabilities 24,111   24,813   48,924
Total 85,376   73,279   158,655

Deferred credits and other liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 71,653   41,202   112,855
Regulatory liabilities 33,425   13,515   46,940
Due to affiliated companies 12,694   8,929   21,623
Other liabilities and deferred credits 20,282   19,733   40,015
Total 138,054   83,379   221,433

Contributions in aid of construction 241,684   119,532   361,216

Advances in aid of construction 1,278   21,037   22,315

Total equity and liabilities 1,285,334$   1,413,271$   2,698,605$

Page 2 of 4

SWW

Combined Company

Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Cash Flows

Year Ended December 31, 2021
(In thousands)

Corix SWW Combined

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income 24,265$   23,662$   47,927$

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided

   by operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization 37,079   36,994   74,073

Deferred income taxes 678   9,127   9,805

Provision for uncollectible receivables 1,997   1,438   3,435

Amortization of debt acquisition costs 255   1,138   1,393

Allowance for funds used during construction-equity (968)   -   (968)

(Gain) loss on sale of assets (596)   (2,315)   (2,911)

Other, net 3,777   90   3,867

Changes in assets and liabilities: -

Accounts receivable, net (4,089)   (3,119)   (7,208)

Prepayments and other assets (282)   (3,673)   (3,955)

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 8   424   432

Other assets and liabilities, net 599   (1,730)   (1,131)

Net cash provided by operating activities 62,723   62,036   124,759

Cash flows from investing activities:

Capital expenditures (107,196)   (76,202)   (183,398)

Software implementation costs (554)   -   (554)

Acquisitions (672)   (32,003)   (32,675)

Proceeds from the sale of assets 1,644   1,536   3,180

Net cash used in investing activities (106,778)   (106,669)   (213,447)

Cash flows from financing activities:

Contributions and advances in aid of construction 10,151   5,525   15,676

Dividends to Parent -   (85,000)   (85,000)

Dividends to noncontrolling interest -   (977)   (977)

Contribution from Parent 14,000   44,100   58,100

Borrowings under revolving credit facility 76,000   162,549   238,549

Repayments of revolving credit facility (67,000)   (81,874)   (148,874)

Borrowings under term notes 9,000   -   9,000

Debt issuance costs -   (773)   (773)

Payment on capital lease obligations (343)   (214)   (557)

Repayments of term notes (9,759)   (3,241)   (13,000)

Net cash provided by financing activities 32,049   40,095   72,144

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (12,006)   (4,538)   (16,544)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 14,683   4,607   19,290

Cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash at end of year 2,677$   69$   2,746$

Page 3 of 4

Combined Company

Notes to Combined Pro-Forma Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2021

1. The combined company pro-forma financial statements include the following:

The audited financial statements of:

Southwest Water Company

Corix Regulated Utilities (US) Inc.

Fairbanks Sewer & Water Inc.

The unaudited financial statements of:

West Shore Environmental Services LP

Corix Utilities (Foothills Water) Inc.

Corix Utilities (Foothills Wastewater) Inc.

The unaudited carveout financial statements of the Canadian regulated entities.

2.

3.

4.

5. Excludes any potential purchase accounting adjustments upon merger.